PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Berton L. VICARS	09/23/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gardner Denver, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 Gardner Expressway	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7172175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: jbcdocket@welshkatz.com
Correspondent Name: James B. Conte, Esq.

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22

Address Line 2: Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP Welsh & Katz

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4446-103230-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Conte

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedAssgnandrecforfileno4446103230CON#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssgnandrecforfileno4446103230CON#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssgnandrecforfileno4446103230CON#page3.tif

PATENT 500946262 REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0845

H \$40.00 7172

source=ExecutedAssgnandrecforfileno4446103230CON#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0846

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Gardner Denver, Inc.	_			
Berton L. Vicars	Internal Address:	-			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1800 Gardner Expressway				
Execution Date(s) <u>September 23, 2003</u> Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Quincy	_			
Joint Research Agreement	Stato: Illinois				
Government Interest Assignment	State: Illinois				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 62305				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 7,172,175 tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte, Esq.	involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP Welsh & Katz	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22	Enclosed				
Otreet Address. 120 South Riverside Plaza, Plour 22	None required (government interest not affecting tire	tle)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: 60606					
Phone Number: (312) 655-1500	Denesit Assessmt Number as sees				
Fax Number: (312) 655-1501	Deposit Account Number 23-0920				
Email Address: jbcdocket@welshkatz.com	Authorized User Name James B. Conte				
9. Signature:	August 26, 2009				
Signatúre	Date				
James B. Conte Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Berton L. Vicars, a resident of Texas and Chaparral Machine & Manufacturing, Inc., a Texas corporation,

(hereinafter Assignors) have and do hereby assign, transfer, sell and set over to Gardner Denver, Inc.,

(hereinafter Assignee), a Delaware corporation, any and all rights, title and interest Assignors have, jointly

and/or individually, in and to the inventions described in the U.S. patent applications attached hereto as

Exhibit A.

The rights, title and interests in the inventions which have and are hereby assigned, transferred, sold

and set over to Gardner Denver, Inc. include without limitation all right, title and interest in and to the U.S.

patent applications listed on Exhibit A and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said

invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters

Patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive

use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and

all of said Letters Patent for said invention that may issue and therefor, and any and all extensions, reissues

or certificates of reexamination of said Letters Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter

of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other

legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States,

territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, extended, reissued or reexamined.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all

Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application, and from any and all

divisions and continuations, extensions, reissues or reexaminations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, of the

entire interest.

PATENT

REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0848

AND, ASSIGNORS further hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, at

the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable

to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation

application, or to secure an extension, a reissue or certificate of reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to

file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts

requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for extension, reissue

or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further

compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree, that they will, at any time, upon request,

communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such

facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to them, and

testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

CHAPARRAL MACHINERY & MANUFACTURING

September 23, 2003

BERTON L. VICARS, An Authorized Officer

BERTON L. VICARS, an Individual on his own behalf

PAIENI

REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0849

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Title	Filing Date
1. 10/173,837	Fluid End	June 19, 2002
2. 10/115,017	Discharge Valve	April 4, 2002
3. 10/135,369	Connecting Rod Bearing	May 1, 2002
4. 10/114,356	Suction Valve	April 3, 2002
5. 10/121,614	Connecting Rod	April 15, 2002
6. 10/173,669	Pressure Relief Valve	June 19, 2002
7. 10/430,008	Rod-Guided Crosshead Assembly	May 6, 2003
8. 10/441,159	Fluid End Assembly	May 20, 2003

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 08/26/2009